TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD WORK SESSION June 27, 2022

I. Call to Order

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Superintendent/Principal Report

- 1. Tuckahoe Common School District Mentor Mentee Handbook for 2022/2023 school year
- 2. Tuckahoe Common School District Academic Intervention Services (AIS) and Response To Intervention (RTI) Plan for the 2022/2023 school year.
- 3. Project SAVE Building Safety Plan and District Safety Plan for the 2022/2023 school year.

IV. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by seconded by BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolutions numbered through

Finance

- 1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the use of the Employee Benefit Accrued Liability Reserve (EBALR) for the payout of accumulated sick leave retirement benefits of \$3,714.93 in 2021-22 as per Tuckahoe Teacher's Association Agreement.
- 2. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees designate Pupil Benefits Plan to provide student accident insurance for the district for the 2022/2023 school year at the cost of \$19.08 per student, with no increase from previous year.
- 3. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees award the painting bid to Pan American Enterprises as the lowest responsible bidder at a cost of \$67,888. A total of three (3) bids were received and opened on May 21, 2022, at 11.00 a.m.
- 4. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the Intermunicipal Agreement (IMA) pursuant to New York General Municipal Law ("GML") section 119-0 between Tuckahoe Common School District and Southampton Union Free School District for providing meals to Southampton students during the 2022/2023 summer months.

V. Anticipated Executive Session

TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD WORK SESSION June 27, 2022